
Count % of Total Value (AUD)

Total All Grants 190 100% 1,814,920,512.61

Confidentiality 
(Contract only)

0 0.00% 0.00

Confidentiality 
(Outputs only)

0 0.00% 0.00

Total 
Confidentiality

0 0.00% 0.00

Agency GA ID Recipient Name
Recipient 
ABN

Grant Program
Confidentiality - 
Contract

Confidentiali
ty Reason(s) - 
Contract

Confidentialit
y - Outputs

Confidentiality 
Reason(s) - 
Outputs

Start Date End Date Value (AUD)

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA169580 Adult Learning Australia Ltd
78 533 061 

672
Adult Learners Week N N/A N N/A 7-Jun-2021 31-Oct-2027 $1,541,571.19

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA276751 WORLDSKILLS AUSTRALIA
43 147 075 

714
WorldSkills Australia Program N N/A N N/A 13-Dec-2022 5-Nov-2026 $8,564,259.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA305846
Manufacturing Industry Skills 

Alliance Ltd

74 109 600 

302

Industry Clusters Grant Opportunity Stage 2 – 

Strengthening Australia's National Vocational 

Education and Training System (2021-2025)

N N/A N N/A 5-Jun-2023 30-Jun-2028 $50,810,835.31

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA305847 Skill Insight Ltd
26 664 163 

017

Industry Clusters Grant Opportunity Stage 2 – 

Strengthening Australia's National Vocational 

Education and Training System (2021-2025)

N N/A N N/A 18-May-2023 30-Jun-2028 $54,935,497.42

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA314683
Mining and Automotive Skills 

Alliance Ltd

74 653 919 

227

2.1.3 Support for the National Training System - 

Industry Clusters
N N/A N N/A 15-Jun-2023 30-Jun-2028 $47,481,704.56

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA314684 Industry Skills Australia Ltd
26 071 267 

359

2.1.3 Support for the National Training System - 

Industry Clusters
N N/A N N/A 6-Jun-2023 30-Jun-2028 $50,933,770.37

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA318667 HumanAbility Ltd
36 665 836 

608

2.1.3 Support for the National Training System - 

Industry Clusters
N N/A N N/A 29-Jun-2023 30-Jun-2028 $56,545,118.22

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA318668 Digital Skills Organisation Limited
83 641 892 

382

2.1.3 Support for the National Training System - 

Industry Clusters
N N/A N N/A 20-Jun-2023 30-Jun-2028 $61,323,505.21

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA318669 Public Safety Skills Australia Ltd
45 665 123 

384

2.1.3 Support for the National Training System - 

Industry Clusters
N N/A N N/A 29-Jun-2023 30-Jun-2028 $40,018,105.89

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA320148 Y Careers Ltd
14 661 407 

343
1.1 Employment Services N N/A N N/A 28-Jun-2023 30-Jun-2026 $14,130,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA323740 SkillsEQuipped Ltd
93 667 711 

113

2.1.3 Support for the National Training System - 

Industry Clusters
N N/A N N/A 30-Jun-2023 30-Jun-2028 $55,707,523.28

ATTACHMENT C

SENATE ORDER FOR ENTITY NON-PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS LISTING RELATING TO THE PERIOD 1 January to 31 December 2025

In addition to specific confidentiality clauses reported, most Australian Government contracts contain confidentiality provisions of a general nature which are designed to protect the confidential information 
of the parties. The reasons for such clauses include ordinary commercial prudence and/or the protection of: trade secrets; proprietary information; Commonwealth material; and personal information. 
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Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA323741 Powering Skills Organisation Ltd
14 657 975 

481

2.1.3 Support for the National Training System - 

Industry Clusters
N N/A N N/A 30-Jun-2023 30-Jun-2028 $44,156,713.82

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA325501
Council of Small Business 

Organisations of Australia Limited

43 008 597 

304
Support for Employ Rep / Union N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 $16,213,541.65

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA325502 Australian Council of Trade Unions
67 175 982 

800
Support for Employ Rep / Union N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 $48,640,625.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA325503
Australian Chamber of Commerce 

and Industry

85 008 391 

795
Support for Employ Rep / Union N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 $16,213,541.65

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA325504 Ai Group Limited
81 632 926 

099
Support for Employ Rep / Union N N/A N N/A 11-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 $16,213,541.65

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA325505
Technical and Further Education 

Commission

89 755 348 

137
Reading Writing Hotline N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2023 30-Jun-2026 $3,809,632.20

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA335642
AUSTRALIAN COUNCIL OF 

TRADE UNIONS

67 175 982 

800

Funding for social partner participation on Safe 

Work Aust
N N/A N N/A 6-Sep-2023 7-Dec-2026 $1,856,250.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA335643
AUSTRALIAN CHAMBER OF 

COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

85 008 391 

795

Funding for social partner participation on Safe 

Work Aust
N N/A N N/A 11-Sep-2023 7-Dec-2026 $928,125.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA335644 AI GROUP LIMITED
81 632 926 

099

Funding for social partner participation on Safe 

Work Aust
N N/A N N/A 7-Sep-2023 7-Dec-2026 $928,125.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA347421 BuildSkills Australia Ltd
86 668 509 

822

Industry Clusters Grant Opportunity Stage 2 – 

Strengthening Australia's National Vocational 

Education and Training System (2021-2025)

N N/A N N/A 13-Nov-2023 30-Jun-2028 $49,730,080.51

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA376059
National Aboriginal Community 

Controlled Health Organisation

89 078 949 

710
ACCTRO Training Workforce N N/A N N/A 24-May-2024 30-Jun-2025 $1,190,855.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380517 REGSOFT PTY LTD
35 650 803 

722
BRII  Workplace Relations Usability Challenge N N/A N N/A 11-Jun-2024 23-Feb-2025 $109,230.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380518 PORTABLE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
82 118 683 

828
BRII  Workplace Relations Usability Challenge N N/A N N/A 11-Jun-2024 23-Feb-2025 $110,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380519 IMMINENTLY PTY LTD
91 640 746 

694
BRII  Workplace Relations Usability Challenge N N/A N N/A 11-Jun-2024 20-Feb-2025 $110,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380665 CYBERSAGE PTY LTD
14 091 693 

097
BRII  Workplace Relations Usability Challenge N N/A N N/A 13-Jun-2024 22-Feb-2025 $110,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380685
Working Women's Centre 

Incorporated

54 253 257 

443
Working Womens Centres N N/A N N/A 14-Jun-2024 30-Jun-2028 $3,080,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380686
Working Women's Centre 

Incorporated

54 253 257 

443
Working Womens Centres N N/A N N/A 31-May-2024 30-Jun-2028 $4,680,029.20

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380687 Women's Legal Service WA Inc
44 551 144 

230

Advice, advocacy and support services for 

working women - establishing new state and 

territory working women's centres

N N/A N N/A 6-Jun-2024 31-Aug-2028 $6,167,166.50
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Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380688
Women's Legal Centre ACT & 

Region Inc

23 398 780 

781

Advice, advocacy and support services for 

working women - establishing new state and 

territory working women's centres

N N/A N N/A 31-May-2024 31-Aug-2028 $2,682,652.50

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380689
South-East Monash Legal Service 

Inc

96 206 448 

228

Advice, advocacy and support services for 

working women - establishing new state and 

territory working women's centres

N N/A N N/A 31-May-2024 31-Aug-2028 $7,512,913.10

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380690 Women's Legal Resources Ltd
88 002 387 

699

Advice, advocacy and support services for 

working women - establishing new state and 

territory working women's centres

N N/A N N/A 31-May-2024 31-Aug-2028 $8,946,203.20

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380691
Northern Territory Working 

Women's Centre Incorporated

34 580 069 

614
Working Womens Centres N N/A N N/A 31-May-2024 30-Jun-2028 $5,316,934.70

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380692 Basic Rights Queensland Inc.
67 563 668 

353
Working Womens Centres N N/A N N/A 31-May-2024 30-Jun-2028 $7,485,129.30

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380693
Women's Legal Service 

(Tasmania) Inc

56 678 500 

843

Advice, advocacy and support services for 

working women - establishing new state and 

territory working women's centres

N N/A N N/A 4-Jun-2024 31-Aug-2028 $4,267,740.40

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380748
AUSTRALIAN COUNCIL OF 

TRADE UNIONS

67 175 982 

800
Addressing Silicosis and Silica-Related Diseases N N/A N N/A 14-Jun-2024 5-Feb-2026 $660,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380749 AI GROUP LIMITED
81 632 926 

099
Addressing Silicosis and Silica-Related Diseases N N/A N N/A 14-Jun-2024 9-Mar-2026 $330,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380750
AUSTRALIAN CHAMBER OF 

COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

85 008 391 

795
Addressing Silicosis and Silica-Related Diseases N N/A N N/A 14-Jun-2024 9-Apr-2026 $330,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA380751
CREATURE CONSULTING PTY 

LTD

55 138 257 

735
BRII  Workplace Relations Usability Challenge N N/A N N/A 14-Jun-2024 18-Feb-2025 $110,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA383005 CYBERSAGE PTY LTD
14 091 693 

097

BRII Challenges on Improving Occupational 

Mobility Grants
N N/A N N/A 11-Jun-2024 16-Nov-2025 $742,500.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA409168 Master Builders Australia Limited
68 137 130 

182

WHS Accreditation Scheme Residential Builders 

Assistance Grant Program
N N/A N N/A 29-Nov-2024 30-Jun-2026 $2,200,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA409169 Ai Group Limited
81 632 926 

099

WHS Accreditation Scheme Residential Builders 

Assistance Grant Program
N N/A N N/A 29-Nov-2024 30-Jun-2026 $2,200,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA409171
Housing Industry Association 

Limited

99 004 631 

752

WHS Accreditation Scheme Residential Builders 

Assistance Grant Program
N N/A N N/A 29-Nov-2024 30-Jun-2026 $2,200,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA413519 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Oct-2024 31-Dec-2025 $15,974,135.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA413521 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Oct-2024 31-Dec-2025 $776,912.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA413524 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Oct-2024 31-Dec-2025 $2,214,242.70

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA413525 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 2-Oct-2024 31-Dec-2025 $5,617,990.15
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Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA413528 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System – 

VIC
N N/A N N/A 1-Oct-2024 31-Dec-2025 $50,009,158.94

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA413530 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Oct-2024 31-Dec-2025 $14,899,471.84

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA413531 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Oct-2024 31-Dec-2025 $27,785,037.40

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA413532 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Oct-2024 31-Dec-2025 $3,092,433.79

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA413540 Winun Ngari Aboriginal Corporation
17 643 250 

585
SEE First Nations Scoping Grant N N/A N N/A 7-Jan-2025 7-Jun-2025 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA414070
Worn Gundidj Aboriginal Co-

operative Ltd

13 986 701 

465
SEE First Nations Scoping Grant N N/A N N/A 13-Jan-2025 13-Jul-2025 $15,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA414072
MUNGALLA ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION FOR BUSINESS

29 209 558 

301
SEE First Nations Scoping Grant N N/A N N/A 7-Jan-2025 7-Jul-2025 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA414073

Gur A Baradharaw Kod Torres 

Strait Sea and Land Council Torres 

Strait Islander and Aboriginal 

37 621 621 

963
SEE First Nations Scoping Grant N N/A N N/A 17-Jan-2025 17-Jul-2025 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA414075

Gur A Baradharaw Kod Torres 

Strait Sea and Land Council Torres 

Strait Islander and Aboriginal 

37 621 621 

963
SEE First Nations Scoping Grant N N/A N N/A 17-Jan-2025 17-Jul-2025 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA414076

Gur A Baradharaw Kod Torres 

Strait Sea and Land Council Torres 

Strait Islander and Aboriginal 

37 621 621 

963
SEE First Nations Scoping Grant N N/A N N/A 17-Jan-2025 17-Jul-2025 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA414078

Gur A Baradharaw Kod Torres 

Strait Sea and Land Council Torres 

Strait Islander and Aboriginal 

37 621 621 

963
SEE First Nations Scoping Grant N N/A N N/A 17-Jan-2025 17-Jul-2025 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA414079

Gur A Baradharaw Kod Torres 

Strait Sea and Land Council Torres 

Strait Islander and Aboriginal 

37 621 621 

963
SEE First Nations Scoping Grant N N/A N N/A 17-Jan-2025 17-Jul-2025 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA427527
TIWI Islands Training and 

Employment Board

69 079 341 

638
SEE First Nations Delivery Grant N N/A N N/A 17-Feb-2025 7-Jun-2029 $3,301,760.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA427529
REGIONAL ENTERPRISE 

DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE LTD

52 100 601 

518
SEE First Nations Delivery Grant N N/A N N/A 17-Feb-2025 31-Jan-2028 $1,750,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA427530
LITERACY FOR LIFE 

FOUNDATION

83 163 634 

777
SEE First Nations Delivery Grant N N/A N N/A 17-Feb-2025 7-Jun-2028 $12,000,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA427531
SALTBUSH SOCIAL 

ENTERPRISES LTD

50 612 530 

079
SEE First Nations Delivery Grant N N/A N N/A 17-Feb-2025 31-Mar-2028 $3,234,752.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA427532
MIMAL LAND MANAGEMENT 

ABORIGINAL CORPORATION

68 572 205 

455
SEE First Nations Delivery Grant N N/A N N/A 17-Feb-2025 1-Dec-2027 $5,501,554.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA434869 IMMINENTLY PTY LTD
91 640 746 

694
BRII  Workplace Relations Usability Challenge N N/A N N/A 20-Feb-2025 16-Feb-2027 $1,100,000.00
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Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA434870 PORTABLE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
82 118 683 

828
BRII  Workplace Relations Usability Challenge N N/A N N/A 20-Feb-2025 16-Feb-2027 $1,100,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441234
GROUP TRAINING AUSTRALIA 

LIMITED

24 082 751 

040
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 3-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2028 $4,749,014.60

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441235

THE TRUSTEE FOR 

REDUNDANCY PAYMENT 

CENTRAL FUND

22 862 951 

309
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2028 $5,488,195.90

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441236

THE ASSOCIATION OF 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, 

SCIENTISTS AND MA

99 589 872 

974
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 11-Jul-2028 $5,425,059.20

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441237
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF 

WOMEN IN CONSTRUCTION

66 070 113 

192
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2028 $5,499,866.90

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441238

AUTOMOTIVE FOOD METALS 

ENGINEERING PRINTING & 

KINDRED INDUST

59 459 725 

116
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 1-Aug-2028 $5,390,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441239
MASTER BUILDERS AUSTRALIA 

LIMITED

68 137 130 

182
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 7-Aug-2028 $4,390,100.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441240 UNIONSWA INCORPORATED
64 950 883 

305

Advancing Gender Equality in Gender-

Segregated Workplaces
N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2026 $875,383.30

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441241
QUEENSLAND COUNCIL OF 

UNIONS

43 109 318 

638

Advancing Gender Equality in Gender-

Segregated Workplaces
N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 7-Dec-2026 $1,650,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441242
Unions NSW Property and 

Services Limited

76 685 872 

575

Advancing Gender Equality in Gender-

Segregated Workplaces
N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2026 $1,650,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441243 SA UNIONS
49 207 741 

085

Advancing Gender Equality in Gender-

Segregated Workplaces
N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2026 $845,951.70

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441244
AUSTRALIAN CHAMBER OF 

COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

85 008 391 

795

Advancing Gender Equality in Gender-

Segregated Workplaces
N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2026 $2,200,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441245
VICTORIAN TRADES HALL 

COUNCIL

57 136 432 

771

Advancing Gender Equality in Gender-

Segregated Workplaces
N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2026 $1,650,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441246
TASMANIAN TRADES AND 

LABOUR COUNCIL

55 482 384 

108

Advancing Gender Equality in Gender-

Segregated Workplaces
N N/A N N/A 4-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2026 $880,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA441797
National Indigenous Employment 

and Training Alliance Ltd

96 673 679 

724
Employment Services N N/A N N/A 7-Mar-2025 30-Jun-2027 $4,950,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442479
TECHNOLOGY COUNCIL OF 

AUSTRALIA LIMITED

19 645 471 

058
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 13-Mar-2025 8-Jun-2028 $877,660.30

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442480
NETWORK FOR EDUCATIONAL 

WORKPLACEMENTS

56 909 069 

675
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 7-Mar-2025 9-Aug-2028 $1,098,946.20

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442481

SOUTH WEST INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNICAL AND FURTHER 

EDUCATION

76 750 969 

979
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 7-Mar-2025 20-Jul-2028 $990,000.00
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Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442482
CENTRAL COAST GROUP 

TRAINING LIMITED

37 002 520 

176
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 7-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2028 $1,012,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442483
PLUMBING INDUSTRY CLIMATE 

ACTION CENTRE (PICAC) LTD

11 146 359 

104
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 7-Mar-2025 7-Aug-2028 $4,701,367.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442484
ELECTRICAL TRADES UNION OF 

AUSTRALIA NATIONAL COUNCIL

60 429 406 

804
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 7-Mar-2025 7-Aug-2028 $4,400,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442485
THE AUSTRALIAN INDUSTRY 

GROUP

76 369 958 

788

Advancing Gender Equality in Gender-

Segregated Workplaces
N N/A N N/A 6-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2026 $2,164,644.90

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442486
GRIFFITH SKILLS TRAINING 

CENTRE INC

90 105 098 

846
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 12-Mar-2025 10-Jul-2028 $1,100,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442487 BUILDING WOMEN LTD
15 676 094 

796
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 12-Mar-2025 7-Aug-2028 $1,062,022.50

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442488
TRADESWOMEN AUSTRALIA 

FOUNDATION LTD

42 626 145 

355
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 12-Mar-2025 7-Aug-2028 $1,096,159.90

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442489
MIMAL LAND MANAGEMENT 

ABORIGINAL CORPORATION

68 572 205 

455
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 12-Mar-2025 8-Jun-2028 $1,014,277.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442490
MASTER BUILDERS ASSOC OF 

TASMANIA INC

70 540 112 

530
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 12-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2028 $1,096,551.50

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442491 CYBERCX PTY LTD
90 629 363 

328
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 5-Mar-2025 7-Oct-2027 $5,487,779.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442492 FUTURE ENERGY SKILLS LTD
32 262 490 

270
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 5-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2028 $3,968,617.40

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442493
NORTHERN TERRITORY 

TRADES AND LABOR COUNCIL

48 929 504 

093

Advancing Gender Equality in Gender-

Segregated Workplaces
N N/A N N/A 5-Mar-2025 6-Sep-2026 $605,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442494
TRADES & LABOUR COUNCIL 

OF ACT INCORPORATED

31 724 041 

495

Advancing Gender Equality in Gender-

Segregated Workplaces
N N/A N N/A 5-Mar-2025 31-Dec-2026 $441,921.70

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442495

COUNCIL OF SMALL BUSINESS 

ORGANISATIONS OF 

AUSTRALIA LIMITED

43 008 597 

304

Advancing Gender Equality in Gender-

Segregated Workplaces
N N/A N N/A 5-Mar-2025 7-Sep-2026 $2,200,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA442496
WOMEN IN TECHNOLOGY WA 

(INC)

62 058 468 

187
Building Womens Careers N N/A N N/A 14-Mar-2025 16-Aug-2028 $1,095,067.60

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA443458
Desert Peoples Centre 

Incorporated

53 431 959 

395

Central Australia Remote Mobile Training Units 

Grant Opportunity
N N/A N N/A 7-Mar-2025 30-Jun-2028 $3,300,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461399 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $29,215,244.40

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461398 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $6,097,529.00
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Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461406 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $51,166,146.68

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461405 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $11,552,104.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461407 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $1,801,580.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461408 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $5,956,344.45

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461409 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $3,843,180.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461410 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $15,998,549.29

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461411 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $12,911,600.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461412 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $54,312,112.10

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461413 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $467,987.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461414 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $2,146,029.44

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461415 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $14,900,185.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461417 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $68,683,878.28

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461418 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $852,150.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA461419 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Jan-2025 31-Mar-2025 $3,398,908.10

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493425 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $5,084,286.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493426 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $8,590,745.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493427 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $1,384,698.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493428 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $326,141.00
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Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493429 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $3,126,762.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493430 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $30,364,397.61

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493431 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $9,152,857.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493433 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $454,849.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493432 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $48,046,974.75

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493434 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $5,647,933.89

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493435 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $15,578,854.16

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493436 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $53,655,684.89

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493437 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $3,266,711.17

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493438 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $2,454,363.51

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493439 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $11,876,517.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA493440 Aggregate Aggregate Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System N N/A N N/A 1-Apr-2025 30-Jun-2025 $67,355,163.72

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495595
Worn Gundidj Aboriginal Co-

operative Ltd

13 986 701 

465
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $825,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495596 Jobs South West Inc
31 081 676 

271
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $830,500.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495597 Barunga Village Incorporated
30 211 708 

504
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $495,550.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495598 Jigsaw Group (Aus) Limited
87 624 033 

487
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $477,873.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495599
Coomaditchie United Aboriginal 

Corporation

98 091 837 

908
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $825,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495600 Coles Group Limited
11 004 089 

936
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $412,500.00
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Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495601
Light House Youth Projects 

Incorporated

63 167 495 

105
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $809,617.60

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495602
Connect Northern Rivers 

Incorporated

78 548 380 

830
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $723,126.80

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495603 Australian Spatial Analytics Ltd
36 639 511 

970
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $825,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495604 White Box Enterprises Ltd
99 627 169 

073
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $1,251,911.10

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495605
APY Art Centre Collective 

Aboriginal Corporation

37 959 235 

321
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $438,020.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495606 Kirinari Community Services Ltd.
34 090 653 

946
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $814,654.50

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495607 Employment Options Incorporated
16 628 075 

652
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $538,148.60

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495608
Yoorana' Womens Domestic 

Violence & Resource Service Inc.

40 806 738 

400
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $473,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495609 Easy Appliances Pty Ltd
64 153 556 

677
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $538,544.60

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA495610 Multiskill Centre Ltd
92 618 423 

402
WorkFoundations N N/A N N/A 25-Jul-2025 30-Jun-2027 $721,553.80

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506500 Urapuntja Aboriginal Corporation
90 789 369 

670
SEE FIRST NATIONS SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506502
Walhallow Local Aboriginal Land 

Council

81 655 409 

928
SEE FIRST NATIONS SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506495
Indigenous Futures Foundation 

LTD

25 147 151 

773
SEE FIRST NATION SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506501
Nharangga Aboriginal Progress 

Association Incorporated

12 224 669 

460
SEE FIRST NATIONS SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $15,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506503
Red Chief Local Aboriginal Land 

Council

11 825 966 

870
SEE FIRST NATIONS SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $25,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506499 Saltbush Social Enterprises LTD
50 612 530 

079
SEE FIRST NATIONS SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506498 Seabrook Aboriginal Corporation
48 313 927 

032
SEE FIRST NATIONS SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $15,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506497
Pormpur Ngamplin Pam Mongthak 

Aboriginal Corporation

76 781 343 

047
SEE FIRST NATIONS SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $30,000.00
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Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506496
Laynhapuy Homelands Aboriginal 

Corporation

86 695 642 

473
SEE FIRST NATIONS SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506555 Cape York Employment Pty Ltd
82 164 983 

439
SEE FIRST NATIONS SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $25,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506554 Cape York Employment Pty Ltd
82 164 983 

439
SEE FIRST NATIONS SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA506553 Cape York Employment Pty Ltd
82 164 983 

439
SEE FIRST NATIONS SCOPING GRANT N N/A N N/A 3-Sep-2025 3-Mar-2026 $30,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA507804 Boomerang Training Solutions
55 159 772 

540
SEE First Nations Delivery Grant N N/A N N/A 30-Sep-2025 8-Jun-2026 $369,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA507822
Kornar Winmil Yunti Aboriginal 

Corporation

79 793 671 

838
SEE First Nations Delivery Grant N N/A N N/A 30-Sep-2025 30-Jun-2028 $1,212,691.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA507824 Literacy for Life Foundation
83 163 634 

777
SEE First Nations Delivery Grant N N/A N N/A 30-Sep-2025 31-Dec-2029 $7,000,000.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA507684 Mudjar Aboriginal Corporation
40 453 809 

190
SEE First Nations Delivery Grant N N/A N N/A 30-Sep-2025 1-Aug-2027 $399,900.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA507832 Winun Ngari Aboriginal Corporation
17 643 250 

585
SEE First Nations Delivery Grant N N/A N N/A 30-Sep-2025 26-Nov-2028 $1,462,405.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA507833
Worn Gundjidj Aboriginal Co-

Operative Ltd

13 986 701 

465
SEE First Nations Delivery Grant N N/A N N/A 30-Sep-2025 30-Apr-2028 $1,475,046.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514887 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program – 

WA
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $4,199,084.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514888 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program – 

VIC
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $7,371,903.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514889 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program – 

TAS
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $1,267,433.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514890 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program – 

SA
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $3,023,994.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514891 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program – 

QLD
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $8,010,037.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514892 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program – 

NT
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $237,068.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514894 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System – 

VIC
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $57,173,044.50

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514893 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program – 

NSW
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $9,002,811.00
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Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514895 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive Program – 

ACT
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $504,349.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514896 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System – 

WA
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $33,706,956.35

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514897 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System – 

TAS
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $6,795,925.51

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514898 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System – 

SA
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $18,093,289.83

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514899 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System – 

QLD
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $62,727,053.97

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514900 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System – 

NT
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $2,502,210.14

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514901 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System – 

ACT
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $3,937,536.65

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514906 Aggregate Aggregate
Australian Apprenticeships Incentive System – 

NSW
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 30-Sep-2025 $83,547,960.07

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514958 Aggregate Aggregate
Commonwealth Prac Payment (CPP) - 

Queensland - Q3
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 31-Mar-2029 $2,018,166.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514959 Aggregate Aggregate
Commonwealth Prac Payment (CPP) - New 

South Wales - Q3
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 31-Mar-2029 $1,056,509.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514960 Aggregate Aggregate
Commonwealth Prac Payment (CPP) - 

Australian Capital Territory - Q3
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 31-Mar-2029 $15,935.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA514961 Aggregate Aggregate
Commonwealth Prac Payment (CPP) - Victoria - 

Q3
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 31-Mar-2029 $2,167,499.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA515022 Aggregate Aggregate
Commonwealth Prac Payment (CPP) - 

Tasmania - Q3
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 31-Mar-2029 $88,948.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA515024 Aggregate Aggregate
Commonwealth Prac Payment (CPP) - South 

Australia - Q3
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 31-Mar-2029 $280,644.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA515026 Aggregate Aggregate
Commonwealth Prac Payment (CPP) - Western 

Australia - Q3
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 31-Mar-2029 $584,703.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA515027 Aggregate Aggregate
Commonwealth Prac Payment (CPP) - Northern 

Territory - Q3
N N/A N N/A 1-Jul-2025 31-Mar-2029 $9,458.00

Department of 

Employment and 

Workplace Relations

GA520287
National Aboriginal Community 

Controlled Health Organisation

89 078 949 

710
Skills Partnership Initiatives N N/A N N/A 30-Jun-2026 $527,030.90
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